“Know Your Army”
National Consumer Survey

Key Findings & Detailed Results

3 MAY 2022




Executive Summary

Army Enterprise Marketing conducted a national consumer survey in support of the U.S. Army’s
“Know Your Army” campaign to assess career/life priorities and knowledge of the Army across
generations with a focus on Gen Z. From a sample of 3,000 U.S. adults ages 18-76, key findings

include:

Career/Benefits

* Gen Zis least satisfied with .
and least confident in their
career path compared to older
generations

+ Gen Z wants to “do good” for a
good organization and cares
most about traditional job
benefits (e.qg., desired salary,
health insurance, paid time off)
as well as diversity

Army Knowledge

Gen Z has the highest self-proclaimed level of
familiarity with the Army, yet they have many
misperceptions about what it’s like to serve

In addition, many are unfamiliar with the job
benefits the Army provides to Soldiers (e.g.,
parental leave, healthcare, education, training)

However, after learning more about the Army, Gen
Z feels “surprised” and is more likely to see it as a
good career option

Americans who describe themselves as “patriotic”
or “conservative” are more likely to be familiar
with the Army and the benefits of serving
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Health & Wellnhess

* Gen Z cites mental and
physical health as the most
important aspects of health
but also as the areas most in
need of improvement



Survey Methodology

 n=3,000 U.S. adults ages 18-76 (covering Gen Z through Baby Boomer generations, per Pew
Research Center’s definitions) with an oversample of Gen Z respondents

* Respondents who indicated they are serving or have served in any military branch
were screened out of the survey

* Field dates: 7-15 MAR 2022
* Mode: online
* Length of survey: ~14 minutes

« Data has been weighted by age, gender, and U.S. Census region to be representative of the
national population
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https://www.pewresearch.org/fact-tank/2019/01/17/where-millennials-end-and-generation-z-begins/

Reading This Report

Results in total and by generation are
included throughout this report:

TOTAL SR

Generation Z ((&\ n=1.003

(18-25) [|
Millennials _
(26-41) n=666
0 ®

Generation X S,
(42-57) [ n=665

e

Baby Boomers _
55.76) m n=666

Statistically significant differences
are noted throughout this report:

‘ Men: 24%

Black up arrows note significantly* higher
percentages among generations

Text boxes note significantly* higher
percentages within a group (e.g., within
Total, within Gen Z, etc.)

*At a minimum 95% confidence level

Percentages in this report may not add to 100%

due to rounding.
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Key Findings




Gen Z is least satisfied with and least confident in their

career path

Extremely/Very
Satisfied

Extremely/Very
Confident

Why the lack of confidence? The reasons

Gen Z is significantly abound:

less likely to be
satisfied with their
current career path There are many paths to reaching my goals, and | don’t A59%

know which is best for me 0
than the general

| don’t know what | want in a career 52%

population (44%)... It feels impossible to achieve my goals 4300
| don’t have anyone to mentor or guide me 3904
My goals are changing 3295
...and not even half | don’t know what education or experience level | need 25%

of Gen Z is confident
that they know the

steps to achieving

[ ) [ ) [ ]
; -ﬁ- -ﬁv -ﬁ- 3in 10 Gen Z respondents (31%)
their career goals
J admit they may have picked the

wrong career for them

| don’t know how to get the training | need 2490

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 See QlO Qll le and Ql3



Gen Z wants to “do good” for a good organization and
cares most about traditional benefits as well as diversity

Top Industries of Interest:

O

Arts / Design, Medical (e.g., Technology /
Entertainment, Physician, Computer
or Media Dentist, Nurse) Science
20%* 17%* 15%

*Significantly higher than Total

Most Important Benefits:

e )
m 85% Desired wage/salary

@ 82% Health insurance

80%* Paid time off

*Significantly higher than Total

| want to work for a company or organization that has

a good reputation (91% agree)

| want to work for a company or organization that has

a positive impact on society (90%)

<{ | need work to have meaning (75%) ]

(. (0
na
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2 in 3 Gen Z respondents (66%) agree that if a
company or organization didn’t have a diverse
workforce, they wouldn’t want to work there —
this is significantly higher than the general
population, and highest among generations

See Q9, Q12 and Q16
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Gen Z has the highest self-proclaimed level of familiarity
with the U.S. Army, yet has many misperceptions

Almost 3 in 4 Gen Z say they're at least
somewhat familiar with the U.S. Army, but...

Gen Z

(;

Gen X Boomers
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See Q19, D1, Q20, Q21, Q22, Q23 and Q26

...they’re the least likely to know anyone who's
served in the military*

...they’re the least likely to consider joining the
U.S. Army to be a good career option for today’s
young adults*

...11in 4 (26%) think Soldiers join the Army
because they can’t find a job

...they’re the least likely to think Soldiers have
work-life balance*, and only half (51%) think the
Army allows time for recreation and hobbies

e X B3

...two-thirds think they wouldn’t be able to g
express themselves (67%) or explore their a
personal interests (66%) if they were in the Army

*As compared to both Total and all other generations



In addition, many are unfamiliar with the benefits the
Army provides to Soldiers

A solid proportion of Gen Z is aware that Yet fewer know the Army offers the
the Army provides: following:

@ 53%t Tuition assistance 0 Advanced training 0 Access to cutting-
36%Tt  (ertificates 26%1 edge technology

o 53%t Earn up to full college tuition Home-buying 250, i i off

~—] 0 - aid time o

34%T  penefits 2l

= A47% Good wage/salary o

E] 3204 Ability to join/serve 23%t  Affordable childcare

with friends

@ 45%7 Travel/global opportunities

31%7t  Early retirement 21% Paid parental leave
Free healthcare for those
44% :

Qj T who quality . Relocation 15% Flexibility to choose

3M%PT  csistance 0 where you live/work
Financial education
V)

" 43%t programs Tl ’

26%7t  Athletic programs 8% © ew;)r tios*
42%+ Complete healthcare opportunities
0 coverage
#Significantly lower awareness than Total Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 *Increased temporarily due to COVID-19; ongoing teleworking

See Q25

opportunities subject to Army career



However, after learning more about the Army, Gen Z
feels “surprised,” is more likely to see it as a good
career option

11 In addition to job benefits like free healthcare, tuition !n_itiglly, only 31% of Gen Z respondents cons_idered
assistance, paid time off, and early retirement, the joining the U.S. Army to be a good career option for
Army offers jobs of all kinds, from today’s young adults.
medical/healthcare to tech and computer science.

What's more, Soldiers have the opportunity and However, after reading the description at left, nearly

support/training they need to change careers in the

5 : : S
Army so they can find their passion. half (47%) say they’re more likely to see joining as a

good career option:
How does learning these facts about the Army make

you feel?
JJ)
O ® 1 { n 34%
36% 35% 33% Much more likely Somewhat more likely
Surprised Intrigued Inspired

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 See Q27 and Q28 10



Respondents who self-identify
as liberal are more likely to
place importance on many of
the traits and benefits provided
by the U.S. Army.

However, respondents who
self-identify as conservative are
more likely to be familiar with
the U.S. Army and believe that
it presents a good career option
for today’s young adults. They
are also more likely to believe
that a career in the Army would
provide the benefits that liberal
audiences deem important.

See D1, Q20, Q23, Q24 and Q28

The Army provides...

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

In general, self-described liberals have less knowledge
about the Army than self-described conservatives

m Liberal mConservative

Know someone in the military

Believe Army is a good career (pre)

More likely to believe Army is a good career (post)
Opportunities to challenge themselves

Ability to make a contribution to society
Opportunities to explore new ideas and / or cultures
Ability to leave the world a better place
Opportunities to develop leadership skills

Doing something they can be proud of

Ability to use their talents and abilities

Working with diverse groups of people
Recognition for achievements

A stepping stone to a future career outside the Army

'
88%
—
60%
=
70%

94%
97%

.

95%
94%

T
93%

94%
97%

0%

97%
92%
—
b
96%
=
95%
— T
93%

Conservatives are statistically significantly

higher than Liberals for all items listed above
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Similarly, those who don’t see themselves as strongly
patriotic are less familiar with the Army and its benefits

In nearly every instance, respondents who identify as “very” or “somewhat” patriotic are significantly more
likely to agree that a career in the U.S. Army would provide the life and career benefits listed in the survey,
as compared to those who identify as “not very” or “not at all” patriotic. The only listed benefit that did not

see significantly higher levels of agreement among more patriotic respondents was the ability to live close

[ K % kK ok ok ok
* %k k ke ke ok ok

® More patriotic

to parents and relatives.

Less patriotic

® More patriotic

Less patriotic

Know someone in the military 0, 86% Opportunities to develop leadership skills Y0
Believe Army is a good career (pre) ™—mmpm 56% Being part of a team 99430
More likely to believe Army is good career (post) ———mm= 6890 Doing something they can be proud of 195
Opportunities to challenge themselves B % Opportunities to help others —————R0%
Ability to travel and experience new places B-/96% : Opportunities for adventure B AR
Ability to make a contribution to society o 4% gj Success in their line of work T158°%
] Strong friendships 5 84% o Opportunities to make a difference —™——05%
u; Opps to explore new ideas/cultures T ———— 030/ s Opportunities to make a contribution to society ————,05%
% Purpose and meaning in life =0, 93% '5_ Opportunities for career advancement ®-95%
S Opportunity to reach their highest potential e, 93% > Working with diverse groups of people 859570
o Connecting w/ people who have similar values ®290%0 E Ability to use their talents and abilities —==——  05%
: Ability to leave the world a better place =89, 91% f, Recognition for achievements 470
£ Ability to give their children better opps  =— $0% £ Ability to have different types of jobs/roles g3 0
E Opportunities to be a leader in their community =9§0% - Stepping stone to future career outside the Army 09270
2 Financial security 79456 Supportive mentors ~ ——— O1%
~ Strong family life BRod (% Working for an org. that has the same values —— o 00%
Ability to correct social and economic inequalities B, (2% Work-life balance ——) 3%
Plenty of time for recreation and hobbies ™=— 580/ Opps to invent/design/create products/processes 0000
Opportunities to develop leadership skills b 3% Ability to have their own business ——— 6000

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

See D1, Q20, Q23, Q24 and Q28
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Gen Z cites mental and physical health as most
Important, but also most in need of improvement

Mental health and physical health, followed by sleep, Most Gen Z respondents are prioritizing their mental

nutritional, and spiritual health, are most important to Gen Z. health (65%) and physical health (63%) this year
and are most interested in:

Despite rating these aspects of health highly in importance,

Gen Z often rates their actual health in these aspects much _
lower. |\~, Reducing stress (70%)

® I[mportance Health Rating

=
o

"’?" Moving/exercising (64%)

9 8.24 more
8 : 8.13 7.76 7.66
6.85 6.95
7 6.20 6.18 6.49 6.46 @ Eating healthier 50
6 ? " meals (60%)
5
) 222 Improving
0,
: 'H’H\H‘ relationships (52%)
2
1
0 . 5 . |=- Developing a better (51%)
Mental health  Physical ~ Sleep health  Nutritional Spiritual sleep schedule

health health health

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 See Q4 Q5 Q6 and Q7 13



Detailed Findings

1. Career




The most popular career industries include tech, arts &
entertainment, and retail

Industries of Interest
of students and those employed

mTotal (n=1,818) ®mGen Z (n=780) Millennials (n=464) mGen Xers (n=391) = Boomers (n=183)

Men: 24% f
9 *
17%
16% 9
5% 15045% [
> 14% 15% Liberal: 11%
13% 13% 139%4.3%
96.2%
109¢-0% il g L% . 11%
10%) 10% 10% 10% 10% ;
8% 9% 8% 8% 9%
7%
I I I I I I I
Technology / Arts / Design, Retail and Sales Education Medical (e.g., Business Cullnary/Chef/ Social Science (e.g.,
Computer Science Entertainment, or Physician, Dentist, Management Baker Therapist or Social
Media Nurse) Worker)

Q9. Which industry or industries are you most interested working in?

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
Select all that apply rmy Enterprise Marketing Office

f Significantly higher than other generations 15



Compared to older generations, Gen Z is most

Interested in the arts and entertainment industry,

followed by medical

Top Industries of Interest
of students and those employed

mGen X (n=391) m®Boomers (n=183)

mTotal (n=1,818) mGen Z (n=780)

Less patriotic: 25%

\/ | Women: 26%
20% | Men: 18%

Millennials (n=464)

Arts / Design, Medical Englneerlng Social
Entertainment,
or Media

Q9. Which industry or industries are you most interested working in?
Select all that apply.

17% f Women 17%
13% 13%
109h0% 11% 10% ll%
0
0,
8% 8% 7% 8%
5%5% 5% 5%
3%

Science Intelllgence

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

| West: 11%

7%

5/0
I3%

Cyber

7%

5%
0I 4/030/ 4%4/0 4%
1% 2%
0 0%
II II IM -l N

Environmental  Automotive / Military
Science Aircraft
Mechanics

f Significantly higher than other generations
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Boomers are the most satisfied with their career paths
while Gen Z is the least satisfied

Satisfaction With Career Path
of students, those employed, and those retired

m Extremely satisfied = Very satisfied Satisfied  ®m Not very satisfied  ®mNot at all satisfied I’'m not sure Extremely/Very

Satisfied
@
0@
) o

34%

P
[}
| —

Q10. Overall, how satisfied [are / were] you with your [current / former]
career path?

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 i . i )
f Significantly higher than other generations 17



Gen Z and Gen X are tied for having the lowest level of
confidence in knowing how to achieve their career goals

Confidence in Knowledge of Steps to Achieve Career Goals
of students, those employed, and those retired

m Extremely confident ®Very confident = Confident ®Not very confident mNot at all confident = I'mnotsure  EXtremely/Very

Confident
TOTAL Total (n=2,227) 17% 34% 14% K%3% 46%
@
(‘ﬁ\ Gen Z (n=780) 14% 33% 4% 43%
0@

m\ Millennials (n=465) 18% 33% 12% 2% 50%

W3y 3%

15%

[ ) (]
TM’H‘ Gen X (n=425) 16% 37%

m
Boomers (n=557) 17% 32%

Q11. How confident [are / were] you that you [know / knew] the steps . S
to achievin Is? Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
g your career goals? 18

13%

4%

Conservative or moderate: 50%
Men: 48%




Gen Zis unsure of what they want in a career, or what
steps are best for them to reach their goals

Reasons for Lack of Confidence in Knowledge of Steps to Achieve Career Goals
of students, those employed, and those retired

Less , m Total (n=388) mGen Z (n=157) Millennials (n=66) m®mGen X (n=71) ®Boomers (n=94)
patriotic: 52% Less

patriotic: 46%

2%

43% 45%
,39%
33 /%1% 32982% 30%
280 28% 0
25% 25% 24% 25%
0,
18%  18% 2o 16cy
° /14 % 15%
11% 120

8% 8%

] 120
||

| [don’t / didn’t] know It [feels / felt] | [don’t / didn’t] have My goals [are There [are / were] | [don’t / didn’t] knowl [don t/ didn’ t] know Something else

what | [want / impossible to  anyone to mentor or changing / changed]  many paths to how to get the what education or
wanted] in a career achieve my goals guide me reaching my goals, training | [need/  experience level |
and | [don’t / didn’{] needed] [need / needed]

know which [is /
was] best for me

Q12. For what reason(s) [are / were] you not confident in knowing the

steps to achieving your career goals? Select all that apply. Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 1



Over half of Gen Z is unsure where they want their
career to go, a sentiment that decreases with age

Career Path Confidence: Strongly/Somewhat Agree
of students, those employed, and those retired

m Total (n=1818) mGen Z (n=780) Millennials (n=464) ®Gen X (n=391) mBoomers (n=183)

More patriotic: 75% More patriotic:
Urban: 77% 71%

N

[0
[ 0
5 3% 80 /1%
<_E Less patriotic:
z 52% 36% PY
= 45% 12%
()
< 2504 26% 26%
> 16%
13% 14% 0 0

| may have picked the

I'm not sure where
wrong career for me*

I'm confident that I'll be in my
| want my career to go

current career for the next 5 years*

Q13. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? Ay Enterorise Marketing Offce - 2022
*Asked only of students and those employed rr EeTprse Hareing e : 3 Significantly higher than other generations
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Regardless of age, Americans think they will change
careers two to three times in their working life

Average Number of Career Changes Estimated in Working Life
of students, those employed, and those retired

m Total (n=2,227) mGen Z (n=780) Millennials (n=465) mGen X (n=425) mBoomers (n=557)

2.84
2.66 261
I I I 2-34

Mean # Career Changes

Q14. Approximately how many times [do you think you will / did you]

change careers in your Working life? Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
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When considering a new job, Gen Z finds salary, health
iInsurance, and PTO to be the most important benefits

Employment Benefits: Extremely/Very Important
of students, those employed, and those retired

m Total (n=2,227) mGen Z (n=780) Millennials (n=465) ®mGen X (n=425) ®Boomers (n=557)

| Women: 86%

59
B4R B4% 15, 8392951 fA%

Less patriotic: 58%

i Less patriotic: 46%
260207 T7% Liberal: 54% P 0

Men: 60% West: 46%

63%
59%

58%

55% f
3% %10 033% 54%
500% 50%g0499> 917 20% 52837 5106 47%  A9%  googm A%

45% 45% 43% 45% 46% 45% 44%
4% 32983% 300131% 29% 34% 33%29% 290
0,
oo 279%8% . 269859 26% °30/ 25%,,
b 22% 21% 22% 22% 0 22% 2% 5004
5% 6% s /0 17% 18% 18"/ 16% 15% 160 15%
0,

I 0% I 8% 8% I 7% 6%

Extremely Important | Total Important

Desired wage Health Paid time off Training and Early Telework Accessto Paid parental Home-buylng Travel / global Tuition
/ salary insurance development retirement opportunities cutting-edge leave benefits  opportunities assistance
opportunities technology

Q16. How important [are / were] the following employment

benefits when Considering a new jOb') Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

f Significantly higher than other generations
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Regardless of age, Americans deem happiness and
family to be the most important factors in determining
“success”

Average Rank Importance of Factors That Determine Success
of students, those employed, and those retired

5 - Least m Total (n=2,227) mGen Z (n=780) Millennials (n=465) mGen X (n=425) mBoomers (n=557)
Important
Liberal:
293 387
Liberal: 3.473.463.533.57 3.553.523 473.623.59
|v| 2.11
Men: 2.19 e 249 | B
T 2.71
2.122.09 2.102.09
1 - Most
Important
Happiness Family Experiences Career Wealth

Q17. In your opinion, which factors are the most important in
determining what “success” [looks / looked] like for you? Please rank the
items below, with “1” being the most important and “5” being the least Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

important. f Significantly higher than other generations
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Americans want to work for an organization that has a
good reputation and a positive impact on society

Employers: Strongly/Somewhat Agree...
m Total (n=2,227) mGen Z (n=780) Millennials (n=465) ®mGen X (n=425) ®Boomers (n=557)

Knoyv_ someoge in Liberal: 94% Know someone in
military: 92% More patriotic: 92% military: 92%
N 27/ Women: 82%
93%q91 939%,95% \/ 93% f i Liberal: 71% Less patriotic:
0 91%90% %90% I: 7
0 0 Less patriotic: 67% 71%
80%80% 81% 79% 77%81A)
73% 5% 700,74%  73%
63% 66%

58% 55%

51%

48%6479/049% 50,°0% 47%45%

40% 39% 37%
33% 0. 33%32% 34961703493 ,36 31%590
299%30% 23% 26%°~"29%279; 26%24%
"219% o
18% -
I I I 012%

Strongly Agree | Total Agree

| [want / wanted] to work for | [want / wanted] to work for | [would be / would have | [need / needed] work to If [I had been] forced to  If a company or organlzatlon
a company or organization a company or organization been] interested in having have meaning. choose, | [would pick / would  [does / did] not have a
that has a good reputation. that has a positive impact on different roles, or working in have picked] financial  diverse workforce, | [wouldn’t
society. different departments, within security over job satisfaction.  want / would not have
wanted] to work there.

the same
company/organization.

Q18. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following

lo) Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 . v . .
statements : 3 Significantly higher than other generations




Differences by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Men are more confident and satisfied with their career .
path, whereas women are more unsure.

Men place greater importance on having their own
business and designing/creating new things, while .
women place greater importance on helping others and
having a positive impact on society.

Women are more likely to say family, happiness, and .
experience determine “success,” while men are more
likely to say career and wealth.

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

Race/Ethnicity

White Americans are more confident and satisfied with
their career path, whereas non-whites are more
unsure.

Whether it comes to life values or work benefits, non-
whites tend to rate these items equally important or
more important than whites.

Non-white Americans are more likely to say wealth
determines success, while white Americans are more
likely to say family and experiences.

Non-white Americans are more likely than whites to
agree that, if a company/organization didn’t have a
diverse workforce, they wouldn’t want to work there.
However, these racial differences do not hold true
among Gen Z, who agree with these statements at
similar levels.



Detailed Findings

2. Army




Surprisingly, the youngest generations are more likely
to say they are “very familiar” with the Army

Familiarity with U.S. Army

m Very familiar ®m Somewhat familiar ® Not too familiar m Not at all familiar

Very/Somewhat
Familiar
= 0 0
TOTAL Total (n=3,000) RN 68%
Mcllﬂrgn[;aﬁf)/?ic:
@ 72%
({" Gen Z (n=1,003) 73% :znrc:]vi\llitsac;;?e;%g/i

AN

69% Men: 78%

More patriotic:
76%
Know someone

?n\ Millennials (n=666)

in military: 75%
Gen X (n=665) 67%
Boomers (n=666) 65%
Q19. How familiar or unfamiliar are you with the following branches of , o
Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 27

the U.S. military?



Gen Z is the least likely to know anyone who has served
In the military

Know Anyone Who Has Served in Military?

m Total (n=3,000) m Gen Z (n=1,003) Millennials (n=666) ®Gen X (n=665) = Boomers (n=666)

Any “Yes:”

Conservative: 88% 83% Total
Rural: 88%

j/ 72% Gen Z
57% L e
5

204 Conservative: 80% |/ 84% Gen X
44% 46% 43% 48% 90% Baby Boomers 1t
42%
32% Urban: f Urban: 39%
30% 30% 30% ‘ 24% | 5504, Less patriotic: 34%
’ 20/24% 24%
0

) 0

110/ 5% 15% 15% 13% 13% 16%
0 O%

7% 7%

Yes, another family  Yes, a friend

Yes, a parent
member

Yes, a grandparent Yes, a coworker  Yes, a neighbor No, | don't know

anyone who has
served in the U.S.
Army

D1. Do you personally know anyone who has served in the U.S.
military? Select all that apply.

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

f Significantly higher than other generations 28



Considering the Army to be a good career option for
young adults increases with age

Consider U.S. Army a Good Career Option for Young Adults?
m Total (n=3,000) m®mGen Z (n=1,003) Millennials (n=666) ®mGen X (n=665) ®Boomers (N=666)

Conservative: 60%

More patriotic: 56% Conservative: 49% Less patriotic: 53%
Know someone in More patriotic: 43% t Don’t know someone
Know someone in in military: 48%

military: 52% i
military: 36%

59%

Liberal: 35%
Less patriotic: 56%
Don’t know someone
in military: 40%

52%

49%

40%
*

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

31%

29%

28% 29%
23%

) I

f Significantly higher than other generations

20% 22%

Not sure

Q20. Generally speaking, do you consider joining the U.S. Army to be
a good career option for today’s young adults?

29



One-fourth of Gen Z respondents think Soldiers join the
Army because they can’t find a job

Perceived Reasons Soldiers Join Army
m Total (n=3,000) mGen Z (n=1,003)

. 0 Women: 55% .
To pay o fuure edcaion EEEE—— e _| |17 2 o experence adventure. HE—- s
Duty/obligation to their country | —rrr 0% To develop leadership skills [IESEG_—_—_-_.. 315
0

_ . : 41% .
Family tradition of service |INEGG————SG—_— 1o To travel [N 0% [1idvest 29%
educational opportunities within the Army | ESSE—————— 19 [~ o | a0y et 27
' Pension/retirement benefits -27% Wormen: 30%
To gain experience/work skills |G 00 g
b 29%
. To help others 330
Pride/self-esteem/honor [ —— o 2096
_ _ _ 206 Women: 48% For the challenge m/o
To provide for their family [0, 250,
0

25%

20%
20%

0%

26%
Less
14%/80% ﬁpatriotic: 30%

To better their life _ 36% To make a pOSitive difference in their Community
31%

To develop discipline m 35% To belong to something elite
- %I Women: 37% o
Job security [INEGEG_—_— 3% B Unable to find a job

Less patriotic: 46%

Pay/money [—ie i Opportunity for teamwork
Health/medical benefits [EEG_—_—_——=000 ! Women: 39% Something else

Less
patriotic: 34%
Liberal: 26%

IN

1%
2%

Q21. What are the main reason(s) you think most Soldiers want to
join the Army? Select all that apply Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
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Over one-in-four Americans mistakenly believe most
Army jobs are combat roles; most believe health centers
on physical fithess

Army Facts: True/False
Total (n=3,000

m True mFalse

The U.S. Army has a diverse workforce 9%

Soldiers can get a certification in almost any trade-based career path that can be used within the
Army or outside the Army

11%

In the Army, Soldier health centers on physical fitness 13%

Many Soldiers have spouses, children, and even pets who live with them 14%

The Army offers equal pay to Soldiers regardless of their background or gender 18%

All roles in the Army require specialized skills that include access to training and education 24%

Many of the best employers in the world seek the skillsets of veterans 25%

Most Army jobs are non-combat roles 28%

Soldiers receive competitive pay and benefits packages that equal or exceed those found in many 20%
entry-level civilian jobs

Soldiers have a work-life balance that gives them time to spend with friends and family, pursue
their passions and hobbies, and travel

41%

Soldiers may work on a part-time basis 42%

Soldiers aren't allowed to leave the bases at which they're stationed 68%

People who enlist in the Army lose their opportunity to take college courses 83%

Q22. To the best of your knowledge, which of the following statements Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
about the Army are true, and which are false?
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Gen Z also thinks that Soldier health centers on
physical fithess, and a slim majority do not think
Soldiers have a work-life balance

Army Facts: True/False

Gen Z (n=1,003

® True ®False

Soldiers have a work-life balance that gives them time to spend with friends and family, pursue 51%
their passions and hobbies, and travel

Soldiers may work on a part-time basis 39%

Soldiers aren't allowed to leave the bases at which they're stationed 53%

The U.S. Army has a diverse workforce 15%
Soldiers can get a certification in almost any trade-based career path that can be used within the 0
Army or outside the Army 18%
In the Army, Soldier health centers on physical fitness WA
Many Soldiers have spouses, children and even pets who live with them 28%
The Army offers equal pay to Soldiers regardless of their background or gender 25%
All roles in the Army require specialized skills that include access to training and education 25%
Many of the best employers in the world seek the skillsets of veterans 39%
Most Army jobs are non-combat roles 30%
Soldiers receive competitive pay and benefits packages that equal or exceed those found in 28%
many entry-level civilian jobs

People who enlist in the Army lose their opportunity to take college courses 77%

Q22. To the best of your knowledge, which of the following statements Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
about the Army are true, and which are false?

32



Most believe the Army can deliver on most benefits,
Including less-important ones

Life Values: Importance vs. Ai ree Army Provides

Total (n=3,000
m Extremely/Very Important Strongly/Somewhat Agree
— Conservative: 95%
Liberal: 68% @vaﬂve: 93% | Conservative: 94% |_l/—
95% 0
93% 94%
90% 88% 87% 90% 90% 91 gL Moderate: 75% | 88%
84°/g 0
1% . . .
76% 40, Liberal: Liberal:
0 62% 56% .
69% 68% 67% \ Liberal: | 69%
0, 0, 0,
63% 62% ) 61% 60% 5894 \ , 53%
49%
0,
100 410
25%
Being Having a Having Reaching my Able to give Leavingthe Plenty of Challenging Feeling Having a Oppsto Traveling & Makinga Living close Working to Being a
financially strong family  strong highest  my children  world a time for myself  connected w/ career that explore new experiencing contribution to parents correct social leader in my
secure life friendships  potential  better opps better place recreation people who givesme ideasand/ new places to society and relatives & economic community
than l had than how | and hobbies have the  purpose & or cultures inequalities
found it same values meaning
asldo

Q8. How important or unimportant is each of the following to you in your

overall life? Q23. Based on what you know or have heard, how much

do you agree or disagree that a career in the U.S. Army provides each of Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
the following for a Soldier’s overall life?



Gen Z does not perceive the Army to quite deliver on
“strong family life” and “time for recreation and

hobbies”
Life Values: Importance vs. Agree Army Provides

— m Extremely/Very Important Strongly/Somewhat Agree
oderate:
90% Lléngor/?l: - Urban: 73% | | south: 88% | Rural: 91%
] Moderate: 59% | 919 Liberal: 73%
86% Moderate: 87% Conservative: 86% pera . 89% 85% )
1% 6% 82% 81% 57% /81% 82% 84%
0 78% 78%
0 75% 76% Urban:
2% 70% 2% 65%
68% 66% 66% 66% 67%
1% 62%
58%
1% 52%
44%4%
I 35%
Being Having a Having Reaching my Being able to Leaving the Having Challenging Feeling Having a Opportunities Traveling Making a Living close Working to Being a
financially strong family strong highest give my world a plenty of time  myself connected careerthat to explore and contribution  to parents correct social leader in my
secure life friendships potential children better place for recreation with people  gives me new ideas experiencing to society and relatives and community
better than how | and hobbies who have the purpose and and/or  new places economic
opportunities  found it same values meaning cultures inequalities
than | had as |l do

Q8. How important or unimportant is each of the following to you in your

overall life? Q23. Based on what you know or have heard, how much

do you agree or disagree that a career in the U.S. Army provides each of Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
the following for a Soldier’s overall life?
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listed “soft” benefit

Total

m Extremely/Very Important Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Doing something | can be proud of 81%)94% Conservative: 97% Being part of a team

Ability to use my talents and abilities [ KENEGG_—_—_— 1%

93% 4 Conservative: 96% Making a contribution to society

-li I 79%
Work-life balance oo

Being successful in my line of work N 757

Opportunities for adventure

92% . .

’ Working with diverse groups of people

Opportunities to help others N 70% 0304
_ _ 0 Recognition for achievements

Opportunity to make a difference N o5
Ability to have different types of jobs /
Having supportive mentors NG 7% 8004 roles in my career
Working for an organization that = S 30, Inventing, designing, or creating
has the same values as | do 87% new products or processes
Opportunity for career advancement 63% 93% Having my own business

: i akille NN S0 . _

Opportunity to develop leadership skills 28% 95% A steppingstone to a future career outside the Army

Q15. How important [is / was] the following to you in your work life? [Asked of
students, those employed, and those retired; n=2,227]
Q24. Based on what you know or have heard, how much do you agree or disagree

that the U.S. Army provides each of the following for a Soldier’s overall life in the ) ) )
_ Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
Army? [n=3,000]

Most Americans think that the Army can provide every

“Soft” Career Benefits: Importance vs. Agree Army Provides

I 7%

I c%

I 4%

I 537

Conservative: 97% |

96%
92%

94%

Liberal: 62%

I 5200

I 0%

I 39%
I 37%

N/A

Moderate: 73%
67% Urban: 62%

93%

| Conservative: 96% |

93%

| Conservative: 95% |

91%

___T Urban: 50% |

59%

89%



Gen Z wants a good work-life balance, but doesn’t agree
that the Army would provide that

“Soft” Career Benefits: Importance vs. Agree Army Provides
Gen Z

m Extremely/Very Important Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Doing something | can be proud of [EEE———— 85% Being part of ateam [N 549%
88%

93%
- - Conservative: 95%
[ 520 ; ] : - -
Ability to use my talents and abilities 2200 Making a contribution to society REG—_—_—_—_—— 66 e
0
Work-life balance NEEEENN— 32% 4 Women: 87%

59% T Opportunities for adventure  ING_—G—G_—_— 7% .
. . . Men: 65% 0
Being successful in my line of work  EGEG—_—_———— 830/%/ ’
865 Working with diverse groups of people  IEG—_—_____ 5% .
iti I 760 ’
Opportunities to help others 87% N . e Urban: 75%
Recognition for achievements " 0 5007
Opportunity to make a difference NGEEG—_—_—_—_— 0 } | | ‘
0 Ability to have different types of jobs /  puu——— 00
Having supportive mentors I 75%%20/0 roles in my career M
, o Inventing, designing or creating | 1% -
Working for ?r?eosrgamn;?:laz ;h;t; Ihgz I new products, or processes 61%~ Men: 67%|
T . .1
i | i i I 4% Urban: 54%
Opportunity for career advancement Gl oo Having my own business 56%‘ | Men: 48%
_- 0
0 , develon leadershio skills  THE——— 3% A steppingstone to a future N/A Men oo
pportunity to develop leadership skills 90% career outside the Army 79%
Q15. How important [is / was] the following to you in your work life? [Asked of
students, those employed and those retired; n=780]
Q24. Based on what you know or have heard, how much do you agree or disagree
that the U.S. Army provides each of the following for a Soldier’s overall life in the ) ) )
5 = Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
Army? [n=1,003] 36




Gen Z tends to be less familiar with Army benefits than
the average American

Awareness of U.S. Army Work Benefits
m Total (h=3,000) m=mGen Z (n=1,003)

Tuition assistance mw Early retirement m 41% :|1 Women: 36%
Earn up to full college tuition m @ Access to cutting-edge technology m 39%
Complete healthcare coverage m 60W Ability to join / serve with your friends 8%
Travel / global opportunities mw Paid time off B 33%
Advanced training certificates m 52% Athletic programs B s1%
Financial education programs ”@ CO\?\,SoerrT:/::;vigis% Affordable childcare services 230/? W
Good wage / salary _4?3;’/0 Paid parental leave
Free healthcare for those who qualify _4028% Flexibility to choose where you live / work 1é£A
Home-buying benefits W Telework opportunities 80}01%
Relocation assistance W None of the above 4?)/0

22%
21%

Q25. To the best of your knowledge, which of the following work
benefits (if any) does the U.S. Army offer? Select all that apply. Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 37




Gen Z sees the positive impacts of joining the Army, but
believes they could lose their individuality in doing so

U.S. Army: Strongly/Somewhat Agree

m Total (n=3,000) = Gen Z (n=1,003) Millennials (n=666) ®mGen X (n=665) ®Boomers (n=666)

L *

| |
91% 6% 920/95/O 92% 91% ! !
0, 0
91% ’ 90% 87% 0% 89% 87%86% 88vB9% | !
84% 0 85% 84%
82% — 80A) 1 t t 1
0,

71% 5% | |
| 67% 66% |
| . |
| 52% 49% 51% 50% I
| 40% |
| 34% |
| |
| |
| |
| |

. . . . . | . . |

Army jobs involve more If | was in the Army, | If | was in the Army, the If | was in the Army, my | would be able to have If | was in the Army, my IIf | was in the Army, | If | was in the Army, | I
than combat and war. could develop lifelong work | would do would work would have different roles within the experiences would open ° wouldn't be able to wouldn't be able to

friendships with people have a positive impact meaning. U.S. Army. up a range of career |express my true self.  explore my personal |

from all over the U.S. on society. opportunities for me if | 1| interests. |

|

chose to leave. I

Q26. To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements about having a career in the U.S. Army? Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

f Significantly higher than other generations 38



After learning more about Army benefits, Americans are
most likely to feel “inspired,” Gen Z is most likely to feel
“surprised”

11

In addition to job benefits like free healthcare, tuition assistance, paid time off, and early retirement, the Army offers jobs of all
kinds, from medical/healthcare to tech and computer science. What’s more, Soldiers have the opportunity and
support/training they need to change careers in the Army so they can find their passion.

How does learning these facts about the Army make you feel? yy

Feelings After Learning More About U.S. Army

More More m Total (n=3,000) mGen Z (n=1,003) Millennials (n=666) ®m Gen X (n=665) ®Boomers (N=666)
patriotic: patriotic:
55% 41%
60% More Urban: More
520 patrlotlc 34% patriotic
49% ’ 43% 40% paLtﬁzfiC'
42% 409% 350
33% 38% 3506 36% Liberal:
30% 30% 30% 26 % . 18%
16% 14% 1496 16% , 15% 13%
8%
I I . I 6% 4% 3% 39 5% 3% 105 3% 104 4% 4%
s == - . -
Inspired Intrigued Surprised Indifferent Contemplative Doubtful Discouraged Something else

Q27. How does learning these facts about the Army make you
feel? Would you say... Select all that apply. Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

f Significantly higher than other generations 39



After learning more about Army benefits, the likelihood
to perceive the Army as a good career option increases
with age

11

And, now that you know a little more about the Army, are you more likely or less likely to believe that
joining the U.S. Army is a good career option for today’s young adults?

JJ)
Conservative: 70%
M triotic: 68% . .
i More or Less Likely to Perceive U.S. Army as a Good
Much/Somewhat Constreatve. 5% Career Option for Young Adults
More Likely: % m Much more likely ® Somewhat more likely ~ No more or less likely mSomewhat less likely mMuch less likely
61% Total / 1eo)y:\M Total (n=3,000) 28% 34% 31%
47% Gen Z o
() Gen Z (n=1,003) 14% 34% 42% 4% 7%
" 4% 7%
63% Gen X Millennials (n=666) 24% 33% 35%
73% Baby
Boomers iﬁ Gen X (n=665) 30% 33% 30%
e
‘ii\ Boomers (n=666) 37% 36% 24%

Q28. How does learning these facts about the Army make you feel?

Would you say... Select all that apply Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022 40



Differences by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Despite men being more
familiar with the Army (and
every other branch of the
military) than women, they
are also more likely to agree
they wouldn’t be able to
express themselves or
explore their personal
interests if they were in the
Army. Men are more likely
than women to feel inspired
and intrigued after learning
more about the Army.

Race/Ethnicity

Despite non-white Americans being more likely than whites to be “very familiar” with the Army, they are less likely
to consider the Army a good career option (though this racial difference does not hold true among Gen Z).
Additionally, non-white Americans often have more misperceptions of the Army compared to whites.

o For example, non-white Americans are more likely to mistakenly believe that people who enlist lose their opportunity
to take college courses (this is true within Gen Z as well). Non-white Americans are also more likely to mistakenly
believe that Soldiers aren’t allowed to leave the bases at which they’re stationed (this is again true within Gen Z).

Non-white Americans are more likely to believe Soldiers want to join the Army for practical benefits such as
providing for their family, for the pay/money, or because they can’t find a job elsewhere. White Americans, on the
other hand, are more likely to believe Soldiers join for intrinsic motivations such as duty/obligation to their country,
family tradition of service, pride/self-esteem/honor, or for the challenge.

o There is a similar pattern among Gen Z. Non-white Gen Z is more likely to believe Soldiers join to gain
experience/work skills, whereas white Gen Z is more likely to say for duty/obligation to country, family tradition of
service, and pride/self-esteem/honor.

White Americans are more likely to agree that Army jobs involve more than combat and war; they could develop
lifelong friendships in the Army; and their work would have meaning if they were in the Army. On the other hand,
non-white Americans are more likely to believe they wouldn’t be able to explore their personal interests or
express their true self if they were in the Army. Interestingly, however, there is no significant difference in
agreement with these statements among white vs. non-white Gen Z.

Though white Americans are more likely to think that joining the U.S. Army is a good career option for young
adults after learning more about Army benefits, this racial difference is not seen among Gen Z.

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022



Detailed Findings

3. Health & Wellness




Most Americans describe their health as at least good,
regardless of generation

Overall Health

mExcellent mGood & Fair mPoor mVery poor

Total (n=3,000 13% 54%
@
({" Gen Z (n=1,000) 17% 54% 25%
e®
ﬁ]\ Millennials (n=666) 15% 51% 27%
P
’i‘“’i‘ Gen X (n=665) R 53% 28%
‘m Boomers (n=666) 9% 59%

Q1. How would you describe your overall health? Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

27%

26%

6%

5%

5%

7%

5%

1%

0%

1%

1%

0%

Excellent/Good

67%

70%

67%

65%

69%
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Americans drink water, exercise regularly, and eat right
—their unhealthy habits are junk food, cigarettes, and

alcohol

Healthy Habits

Unhealthy Habits

“l drink tons of water and take multivitamins and probiotics.” — Gen Z

“l exercise twice a week, | eat healthy and try to keep a balanced diet, and | stay on a
sleep schedule.” — Gen Z

‘I do not smoke or drink, | eat healthy and exercise as well as have regular doctor and
dental checkups” — Gen X

“Drink plenty of water, watch sweet intake, portion control. Strive to eat fruits/veggies.
Exercise 3 days a week.” — Gen X

“‘Healthy meals, low-salt, fat, and sugar, exercise daily, and see doctors regularly, take
my medication.” — Baby Boomer

“l do not smoke or take drugs. | try to go to bed at the same time every night and | eat
3 meals a day.” — Baby Boomer

Q2. In what ways are you generally “healthy”? Or what would you say

are some of your “healthy” habits?

Q3. On the other hand, do you think you have any “unhealthy” habits Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
that you wish to overcome?

“l eat a lot of candy and sweets. The meals | eat aren’t always the
most balanced. I've been starting to eat out more which is a bit
unhealthy.” — Gen Z

“My unhealthy habits would be smoking and | would definitely
wish to overcome it.” — Gen Z

‘| often eat food that’s not very nutritious but tastes very good.” —
Gen X

“Smoking cigarettes.” — Gen X
“I like to snack on salty and sugary foods.” — Baby Boomer

“I think | should probably cut down on the amount of wine/alcohol
that | drink in a given week. | also should stop biting my nails
when | am stressed.” — Baby Boomer
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There is a consistent gap in the importance of the five
aspects of health and Americans’ self-reported health
level

Aspects of Health & Wellness: Mean Importance vs. Mean Health

Total (n=3,000

®m Importance Health Rating

10 Conservative: 7.57 Conservative: 7.96 Conservative: 7.51
Conservaﬂve 6.98
9 8.47 ~J
8.24 7 96
8 : 7.53
7.07 6.88 6.86 7.01

.

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

Mental health Physical health Sleep health Nutritional health Spiritual health

Q4. On a scale of 0 to 10, how important are the following for you,

personally, in terms of how “healthy” or “well” you feel?

Q5. On a scale of 0 to 10, how would you rate your overall health in the Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
following areas?



Gen Z places importance on both mental and physical
health, but ranks their health in these areas much lower

Aspects of Health & Wellness: Mean Importance vs. Mean Health

Gen Z (n=1,003

® Importance Health Rating

Men: 6.85
8.24 Men: 6.69 8.13 Men: 7.26 Urban: 6.59 Urban: 6.66
Urban: 6.55 7.76 Men: 6.51 7.66

6.85
6.20 6.18 6.49

10

©

N

N W B~ Ol

Mental health Physical health Sleep health Nutritional health Spiritual health

Q4. On a scale of 0 to 10, how important are the following for you,

personally, in terms of how “healthy” or “well” you feel?

Q5. On a scale of 0 to 10, how would you rate your overall health in the Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022
following areas?
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Gen Z and Millennials are prioritizing their mental and
physical health, while Gen X and Boomers are more
focused on prioritizing just physical health

m Total (n=3,000)

Women: 74%
Less patrlotlc 74%

Less patrlotlc
64%
Liberal: 60% 65%

54%

52%

40%

Mental health

Aspects of Health Prioritized for 2022

Men: 66%

66%

Physical health

Q6. Which aspects of health are you prioritizing this year, if

any? Select all that apply.

Women: 47%

Urban 49%

46% 47% 8%

I I ]

’ 41% 42%

Sleep health Nutritional health

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

53%

®m Gen Z (n=1,003) Millennials (n=666) ®mGen X (n=665) ™ Boomers (n=666)

Conservatlve 37%

32% 34% 33%

I290/0 II

Spiritual health
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Americans—including Gen Z and Millennials—are most

Interested in reducing stress and exercising more

m Total (n=3,000)

Moving / exercising more

Reducing stress

Eating healthier meals

Developing a better sleep
schedule

Becoming more physically flexible

Improving my relationships

Q7. Which of the following, if any, are you interested in?

Interested In...

®m Gen Z (n=1,003) Millennials (n=666)

I 6376
I 64%%

I 57 %
I 0%

61%

- 680
ﬁ Poor health: 68%

I 6290 Poor health: 77%

I 49%

I 5590
I 60%

I 58%
I 59%

I, 4 590
I 519

I 469
I 409%

I 39%
I 379%

I 3690
I /50, §

I 38%
I 52%

I 35%
I  25%

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

m Gen X (n=665)

Increasing my muscle
mass

Learning a new skill

Practicing mindfulness

Learning to meditate

Being on my phone less

None of the above

® Boomers (n=666)

Men: 46%

I 32% Y Know someone in
I  39% military; 40%

I  30%

I 23%

I 3290
I 48% fJ

Men: 51%
Know someone
in military: 51%

I 29%
I 13%

Less patriotic: 38%
I 31 % :
E— 5% Liberal: 37%

I 269%
I 269

I 24%
I 25%

I 269
I 18%

I 23%
I 37% A
I 20%

N 10%

B 3%

I 1%

M 4%
B 3%

Midwest: 37%

f Significantly higher than other generations
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new skill

mGen Z (n=1,003) mGen Z Men (n=477)

I, G/
Moving / exercising more I 60%
3

I, 0%
Reducing stress I 62%

*
I 0%
Eating healthier meals I 54%
*
- I
Developing a better sleep o 460/51%
0
schedule *
I ;7
Becoming more physically flexible I 32%
*
I 520
Improving my relationships I 48%
*
Q7. Which of the following, if any, are you interested in? Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

Gen Zwomen want to develop healthier habits, while
Gen Z men want to increase muscle mass and learn a

Interested In...

Gen Z Women (n=504)

I 0%
Increasing my muscle mass N 46% 4

D
Learning a new skill I s10 4

I 359
Practicing mindfulness [N 33%

B 05
Learning to meditate N 25%

I 70
Being on my phone less N 33%

| 1%
None of the above | 1%

f Significantly higher than other gender
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Differences by Gender and Race/Ethnicity

Gender

Men are significantly more likely than women to rate their health “excellent” or “good.” This pattern holds
true among white men and women, but not non-white men and women.

On average, women rate mental health as being more important than men. This holds true among non-
white men and women, but not among white men and women. Additionally, though white men rate

mental health as more important than non-white men, there is little difference between white women and
non-white women. .

Women also rate sleep health as being more important, on average. Non-white women rate sleep health
more important than non-white men, but there is little difference in gender among whites. Among men,
whites rate sleep health more important than non-whites. .

Women also rate spiritual health as being more important, on average, than men. This pattern holds
true among both whites and non-whites. Spiritual health is most important to non-white women, who rate
it higher on average than white women.

On average, men rate their physical, mental, nutritional, and sleep health higher than women. White men
and non-white men rate their health similarly, but non-white women rate their physical health higher than
white women.

Women are more likely than men to prioritize their mental, nutritional, and spiritual health this year. Non-
white women are more likely to prioritize spiritual health than both white women and non-white men.

Women are more likely to be interested in moving/exercising more; reducing stress, eating healthier
meals, developing a better sleep schedule, becoming more physically flexible, and practicing
mindfulness, while men are more interested in increasing muscle mass and learning a new skKill.

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

Race/Ethnicity

On average, white Americans rate the importance of
mental health higher than non-white Americans.

On average, non-white Americans rate their physical
health higher than white Americans. This pattern holds
true among Gen Z.

Compared to white Gen Z, non-white Gen Z also rate
their mental health and sleep health higher, on
average.

Non-white Americans are more likely than white
Americans to prioritize their spiritual health this year.
However, this pattern does not hold true for Gen Z,
where whites are just as likely as non-whites to
prioritize spiritual health.

Even though non-white Gen Z rates their sleep health
higher on average, they are more likely to prioritize
their sleep health this year than white Gen Z.

Non-white Americans are more likely than white
Americans to be interested in increasing muscle mass,
learning a new skill, and learning to meditate. This
pattern does not hold true with Gen Z; among this
generation, whites are more interested in reducing
stress and improving relationships compared to non-
whites.



Appendix




Respondent Demographics

Gen Z (18 to 25) 15%
Millennials (26 to 41) 29%
Gen X (42 to 57) 28%
Baby Boomers (58 to 76) 28%
Man 49%
Woman 50%
Some other identity 1%
Northeast 17%
Midwest 21%
South 38%
West 24%
n=3,000

Showing weighted percentages

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

Employed full time 35%
Employed part time 9%
Self-employed 7%
Not employed 11%
Retired 17%
Disabled, unable to work 9%
Stay-at-home parent 5%
Student 4%
Prefer not to say 1%
Parent/guardian of children <18 2704

in household




Respondent Demographics (continued)

White 79%
Black or African-American 10%
Asian 5%
American Indian or Alaska Native 1%
Native Hawaiian or other Pacific

Islander <1%
Two or more races 3%
Some other race 2%
Prefer not to say 1%
Hispanic/Latino origin 9%

n=3,000
Showing weighted percentages

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022

Urban 27%
Suburban 44%
Small town 13%
Rural area 16%
High school graduate, GED or less 29%
degreahieonnical sohoo 35%
Undergraduate degree 18%
Graduate degree or beyond 18%
Prefer not to say 1%




Respondent Demographics (continued)

Very liberal 11%
Somewhat liberal 11%
Moderate, but lean liberal 7%
Moderate 27%
Moderate, but lean conservative 6%
Somewhat conservative 15%
Very conservative 13%
None of these/Prefer not to say 10%

n=3,000
Showing weighted percentages

Very patriotic 41%
Somewhat patriotic 38%
Not very patriotic 10%
Not patriotic at all 6%
Prefer not to say 5%

Army Enterprise Marketing Office - 2022




For media inquiries related to the Know Your Army National
Consumer Survey, contact
laura.l.defrancisco.civ@army.mil.
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